| K | BOX ASSIGNMENTS | | | UO-41 ' | | FOR TRADEMARKS |
|-----------|--|--|-------------------------------------|---|--|---|
| | | | RECORDAT | | | 2 |
| 2-16 | TO THE ACCIOTANT O | OMMICCIONED | PATENT APPLI | AND HE SHE SHE HE SHE HE HE HE | <u> </u> | |
| d. | TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AN SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOC | | | 10112935 | 2 =∪r. | 25. |
| - | 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): | | | | | <u>्</u> |
| MED | 1. Robert C. BONTRAG | | | 2. Richard J. PITMAN | | |
| 7 | 3. Paul L. SCOTT | | | 4. P. 1 | | |
| | 5. 7. 8. | | | | | |
| . 7. | | | | | | Ŷ. |
| | 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: | | | | | |
| | NAME: MURRAY, INC | • | *····· | | | |
| | ADDD500 040 FD4 | NIKI IN DOAD DE | DENTINOOD TENNEO | 055 07007 | | |
| | ADDRESS: 219 FRA | NKLIN HOAD, BE | RENTWOOD, TENNES | SEE 37027 | | |
| | ADDITIONAL NAME(S) | | | S ⊠NO | | |
| | 3. NATURE OF CONV | | | o conice of come Acoid | omant signad by diffar | ant inventors is one |
| | (Submit nerewith <u>onl</u> document) | <u>v one document</u> i | for recordation—multiple | e copies of same Assig | nment signed by diller | ent inventors is one |
| 7 | ⊠ASSIGNMENT O | F ⊠WHO | LE PART INTE | REST EXEC | . DATE: August 9, 199 | 99 |
| 70 | ☐CHANGE OF NA | ME ACC | JRATE TRANSLATION | ı | | |
| a | SECURITY | | GER OTHER : | | | |
| 30 | EXECUTION DATE(S) | ON THE DECLAR | RATION IF FILED HERI | WITH: (NOTE : IF DAT | ES ON DECLARATIO | N AND |
| 76 | ASSIGNMENT DIFFER | | | | | - |
| 3 | 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) | AT NO.(S). OTH | 1st INVENTOR | | _YES ⊠NO M# | 1st INVENTOR |
| | LA.PAI.APP.NO.(SLI | | | | | |
| | | 141# | | B. PATENT NO(S) | 141# | |
| 145 | series code/serial no | IVI# | if not in item 1 | B. PATENT NO(5) | 11177 | if not in item 1 |
| 04/376897 | series code/serial no New Application | 256914 | if not in item 1 | | | |
| al. | no New Application New Address of | 256914 Party to Whom C | if not in item 1 orrespondence | 6. NUMBER INVO | LVED: | if not in item 1 |
| 8 | no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume | 256914 Party to Whom Cent Should be Mai | if not in item 1 orrespondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA | LVED: TS = TOTAL | if not in item 1 |
| al al | no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S | 256914 Party to Whom Cent Should be Mai utro LLP | if not in item 1 orrespondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE | LVED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code | if not in item 1 |
| 04/ | no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume | 256914 Party to Whom Cent Should be Mai utro LLP Broup | if not in item 1 orrespondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA | LVED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code | if not in item 1 |
| 04/ | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mainutro LLP Broup NUE, N.W. FOWER | if not in item 1 orrespondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE | LVED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code | if not in item 1 |
| 04/ | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mainutro LLP Broup NUE, N.W. FOWER | if not in item 1 orrespondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X | LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 | if not in item 1 1 581) |
| 00/ | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mainutro LLP Broup NUE, N.W. FOWER | if not in item 1 orrespondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X | LVED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code | if not in item 1 1 581) |
| 160 | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256914 | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mainutro LLP Broup NUE, N.W. FOWER | if not in item 1 orrespondence led: | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO | LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50946 | 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256914 |
| 160 | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mainutro LLP Broup NUE, N.W. FOWER | if not in item 1 orrespondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T | LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 |
| 00/ | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256914 MATTER NO. | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maiutro LLP iroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 20005-3918 | if not in item 1 orrespondence led: | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO | LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50946 | 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256914 |
| 00/ | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256914 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mai utro LLP aroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 20005-3918 | orrespondence led: | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required | LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256914 MATTER NO. |
| | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256914 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maintro LLP Broup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 BIGNATURE. Browledge and belicate. | if not in item 1 orrespondence led: | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required | LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256914 MATTER NO. |
| | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256914 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maintro LLP Broup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 BIGNATURE. Browledge and belicate. | orrespondence led: | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correc 10. Total number of | LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50946 CLIENT NO. and any attached coppages including this | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256914 MATTER NO. |
| 00/ | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256914 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maintro LLP Broup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 BIGNATURE. Browledge and belicate. | orrespondence led: | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correc 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm | LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50946 CLIENT NO. and any attached coppages including this pents and document | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256914 MATTER NO. |
| 00/ | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256914 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original documents 5/1999 BALEXAND 0000005 | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mai utro LLP aroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 2005-3918 SIGNATURE. rowledge and belient: | orrespondence led: | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correc 10. Total number of | LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50946 CLIENT NO. and any attached coppages including this pents and document | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256914 MATTER NO. |
| 00/ | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 256914 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document 5/1999 BALEXAMS 0000005 C:581 Attorney: Kevin E. Jo | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mai utro LLP iroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 2005-3918 SIGNATURE. rowledge and belient. 3 09376297 | orrespondence led: | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correc 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm | LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50946 CLIENT NO. and any attached coppages including this pents and document | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256914 MATTER NO. |
| 00/ | series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256914 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original documen 5/1999 BALEXAMS 0000005 | 256914 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maintro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 2005-3918 SIGNATURE. Sowledge and belief to the sowledge and the s | orrespondence led: | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correc 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm | LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50946 CLIENT NO. and any attached coppages including this pents and document er sheet) | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256914 MATTER NO. |

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT REEL: 010187 FRAME: 0746 PAT-114X 1/99

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

| Atty. Dkt. | PMS 256914 | <u>L</u> |
|------------|------------|-------------|
| | M# | Client Ref. |

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application (to Corporation) (or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

| 1) | Robert (| C. BONTRAGEF | | | | |
|-------|--|-------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--|
| 2) | Richard | J. PITMAN | | | | |
| 3) | Paul L. | SCOTT | | | | |
| 4) | ······································ | . | | | | |
| (here | einafter c | ollectively ASSI | GNOR), has/have made | an invention kr | nown as Dkt. | |
| and | entitled: | QUICK CHAN | GE BLADE ASSEMBLY | FOR A ROTA | RY MOWER | |
| for w | hich an | application for L | etters Patent of the Unite | d States | | ······································ |
| ⊠ w | as execu | uted even date h | erewith and is about to b | e filed in the U | nited States Pate | ent and Trademark Office; |
| _ v | as filed | on | , Appln. No. | / | • | |
| | | | | | | |
| | AND | WHEREAS <u>MUI</u> | RRAY, INC. (hereinafter / | ASSIGNEE), 🔀 | a corporation [| Limited Partnership |
| duly | organize | ed and existing u | nder the laws of the Stat | e of <u>Tennesse</u> | e and having its | principal office and place |
| of bu | ısiness a | t <u>219 Franklin F</u> | oad, Brentwood, Tennes | <u>see 37027,</u> de | sires to acquire a | an interest therein; |

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

| Signature | Date Signed | Witness |
|----------------------------|------------------|---------|
| Name: Robert C. BONTRAGER | 8/9/99 | 125f |
| 2) Name: Richard J. PITMAN | <u> 8/9/1999</u> | -12/Sd |
| Name: Paul L. SCOTT | 2 8-9-99 | 15 |
| 4) | | |

Name: